Adaptec® SmartRAID 3200 Series: 32i/16i/16e/8i
Tri-Mode SAS/SATA/NVMe™ RAID Adapters
Host: x8/x16 PCIe® Gen 4
Media: 24G SAS, 6G SATA, PCIe Gen 4 NVMe
microchip.com
Maximum Performance and
Security With Tri-Mode Functionality
The Adaptec® SmartRAID 3200 family is the industry's

Product Name Part Number RAID
Levels
Host
Interface
SAS/SATA/
NVMe Ports Cache Cache
Width
Cache
Backup
(ZMCP)
maxCache™
4.0
maxCrypto™
Support
SmartRAID 3200 Series
SmartRAID Ultra 3258P-32i /e 3258UPC32IX2S
0, 1, 5, 6,
10, 50,
60,
1 Triple,
10 Triple
16-lane
PCIe®
Gen 4
32 Internal
8 GB DDR4/3200 MHz 128-bit
Yes,
Integrated
Yes,
Integrated Yes
SmartRAID Ultra 3258P-16i /e 3258UPC16IX2S 16 Internal
SmartRAID Ultra 3254-16e /e 3254UC16EX2S 16 External 4 GB  DDR4/3200 MHz
64-bit
SmartRAID 3258-16i /e 3258C16IX2S
8-lane
PCIe
Gen 4
16 Internal 8 GB  DDR4/3200 MHz
SmartRAID 3254-16i /e 3254C16IX2S 16 Internal 4 GB  DDR4/3200 MHz
SmartRAID 3254-8i /e 3254C8IXS 8 Internal 4 GB  DDR4/3200 MHZ
SmartRAID 3252-8i /e 3252C8IXS 8 Internal 2 GB  DDR4/3200 MHz
SmartRAID 3204-8i /e 3204C8IXS 8 Internal 4 GB  DDR4/3200 MHZ No No
*: All features may not be available with initial product release. Please contact Microchip for more information.
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components